UL e b M B

CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA
for the

MARCH 19, 2025
REGULAR MEETING

Call meeting to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll call

Visitors

Minutes (to be approved)

A. February 12, 2025 Supervisors’ Agenda Meeting
B. February 19, 2025 Supervisors’ Regular Meeting

Minutes (to be acknowledged)

None.

Items to be acted on

None.

Reports
A. Financial (February)

General Fund:
State Fund:

Capital Fund:
Recreation Fund:
Fire Fund:

Capital Imp. Roads:

Revenue

$305,056.21
$ -0-
$4,631.17
$8,516.08
$1,951.09
$2,959.81

Expenses
$533,429.41

$68,794.33
$112,742.25
$25,577.57
$11,778.91
$52,419.53
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B. Police (February)
Complaints handled: 480

& Road Department (February)

D. Wage tax and Municipal Services Tax (February)
Current Delinquent Total

Wage Tax: $281,386.34 $2,872.67 $284,259.01
Municipal Services Tax $40,843.73 $1,297.11 $42,140.84

E, Real Estate Tax (February)

Current Delinguent Total
Real Estate: $16,133.29 $ $16,133.29
Interim: $539.17 $ $539.17

E. Zoning (February)
Approximate construction costs: $541,971.75

Q. Code Enforcement Officer (February)

H. Fire Report (February)

L. Recreation (Update)
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8. Manager’s Report

A. Quotes for Screening Around Dumpster pad at Wright Fields
(Turf Field Area):

B. Quote for Sign at the Point (Digital Sign Portion is COTARS Price):

G Quote for New Street Sweeper

D. Request for Exemption from Real Estate Tax for the following parcels:

s Parcel # 53-112-0131.000-1
Z: Parcel # 53-112-0300.000-1
3 Parcel # 57-011-0200.000-1

9. Payment of bills (February) $127,915.03

10. Solicitor's Business

11. Supervisors’ Business

12. Adjournment

The April, 2025 meetings are scheduled as follows: Agenda meeting: Wednesday,
April 9, 2025 at 10 a.m.; Regular meeting: Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 6:30
p.m.



