# **CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA** for the MARCH 19, 2025 **REGULAR MEETING**

- **Call meeting to order** 1.
- Pledge of Allegiance 2.
- Roll call 3.
- **Visitors** 4.
- Minutes (to be approved) 5.
  - February 12, 2025 Supervisors' Agenda Meeting February 19, 2025 Supervisors' Regular Meeting Α.
  - В.

Minutes (to be acknowledged)

None.

#### Items to be acted on 6.

None.

### **Reports** 7.

Financial (February) A.

Revenue	<b>Expenses</b>
\$305,056.21	\$533,429.41
\$ -0-	\$68,794.33
\$4,631.17	\$112,742.25
\$8,516.08	\$25,577.57
\$1,951.09	\$11,778.91
\$2,959.81	\$52,419.53
	\$ -0- \$4,631.17 \$8,516.08 \$1,951.09

# PAGE 2 CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA MARCH 19, 2025

В.	Police (February)	Complaints h	nandled: 4	80	
C.	Road Department (Februa	ary)			
D.	Wage tax and Municipal Services Tax (February)				
		Current	<u>Delinquent</u>	<u>Total</u>	
	Wage Tax: Municipal Services Tax		\$2,872.67 \$1,297.11	\$284,259.01 \$42,140.84	
E.	Real Estate Tax (February)				
		Current	<u>Delinquent</u>	<u>Total</u>	
	Real Estate: Interim:	\$16,133.29 \$539.17	\$ \$	\$16,133.29 \$539.17	
F.	Zoning (February)	oximate consti	ruction costs:	\$541,971.75	
	, ipp.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
G.	Code Enforcement Officer (February)				
н.	Fire Report (February)				

Recreation (Update)

I.

## PAGE 3 CHIPPEWA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA MARCH 19, 2025

### 8. Manager's Report

- A. Quotes for Screening Around Dumpster pad at Wright Fields (Turf Field Area):
- B. Quote for Sign at the Point (Digital Sign Portion is COTARS Price):
- C. Quote for New Street Sweeper
- D. Request for Exemption from Real Estate Tax for the following parcels:
  - 1. Parcel # 53-112-0131.000-1
  - 2. Parcel # 53-112-0300.000-1
  - 3. Parcel # 57-011-0200.000-1
- **9. Payment of bills** (February) \$ 127,915.03
- 10. Solicitor's Business
- 11. Supervisors' Business
- 12. Adjournment

The April, 2025 meetings are scheduled as follows: Agenda meeting: Wednesday, April 9, 2025 at 10 a.m.; Regular meeting: Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 6:30 p.m.